

Interoffice Memorandum

To: Maaco Collision Repair
From: Ed Pulido
Date: July 20, 2009
Subject: OHD 077 566 164 – 3545 Marine Drive, Toledo

During a recent review of Agency databases, it was discovered that a violation from an Ohio EPA inspection at Maaco conducted on August 25, 2004, was not returned to compliance. On June 23, 2009, copy of the notification to local authorities was submitted as requested on Notice of Violations dated September 22, 2004 and December 5, 2008. After reading your letter you submitted, violation to: **OAC Rule 3745-65-37 (A): Arrangements/agreements with local authorities** has been corrected.

pc: Cindy Lohrbach, DHWM, NWDO

ec: Ed Pulido, DHWM, NWDO
Kristina Durnell, DHWM-CO